
Department Directory of Transfer Credit Evaluators

Undergraduate Education Programs
325 Seaton Hall

Prepared by JoAnn Moseman 8/10/2017
Available on-line at http://creditevaluation.unl.edu Page 1

College/Department D I Name Office Phone Email
College of Agricultural Sciences & Natural 
Resources D I

Dr. Erin Blankenship or   Karen 
Jackson 103 Ag Hall (0702)

472-7908 or 
472-7903

erin.blankenship@unl.edu or 
kjackson2@unl.edu

Agribusiness D I Rosalee Swartz 204 Filley Hall (0922) 472-5234 rswartz1@unl.edu
Agricultural Economics D I Rosalee Swartz 204 Filley Hall (0922) 472-5234 rswartz1@unl.edu
Agricultural Education D I Dr. Nathan Conner 236 Filley Hall (0947) 472-3938 nconner2@unl.edu
Agricultural Leadership D I Dr. L.J. McElravy 143 Filley Hall (0947) 472-8058 lj.mcelravy@unl.edu
Agl & Environmental Sciences Communication D I Dr. Karen Cannon 108 Agricultural Communications Bldg. 472-7800 kcannon2@unl.edu
Agronomy & Horticulture D I Dr. Dennis McCallister 279C Plant Sciences Hall (0915) 472-6312 dmccallister2@unl.edu
Animal Science D I Dr. Dennis Brink C220 Animal Science Complex (0908) 472-6446 dbrink1@unl.edu
Biochemistry D I Dr. Erin Sayer N208 Beadle Center (0664) 472-9090 erin.sayer@unl.edu
Entomology/Insect Science D I Dr. Tom Weissling 214 Entomology Hall (0816) 472-8680 tweissling2@unl.edu
Environmental Studies D I Christine Haney Douglass 149B Hardin Hall (0981) 472-7225 chaney3@unl.edu
Food Science & Technology D I Dr. Randy Wehling Rm 272 Food Innovation Center (6205) 472-2857 rwehling1@unl.edu
Forensic Science D I Larry Barksdale 60F Filley Hall (0929) 472-2796 larry.barksdale@unl.edu
Mechanized Systems Management D I Dr. Deepak Keshwani 204 Chase Hall (0726) 472-6714 dkeshwani2@unl.edu
Microbiology D I Dr. Jim Alfano N315 Beadle Center (0660) 472-0395 jalfano2@unl.edu
Natural Resources D I Sara Winn 102D Hardin Hall (0981) 472-0636 swinn2@unl.edu
PGA Golf Management D I Dr. Dann Husmann 203 Keim Hall (0953) 472-4101 dhusmann2@unl.edu
Veterinary Science D I Dr. Michael Carlson 142 Veterinary Diagnostic Center (0907) 472-8459 mcarlson3@unl.edu

College of Architecture D I Ms. Leslie Gonzalez 232 Architecture Hall (0107) 472-4065 leslie.gonzalez@unl.edu
Architecture D I Dr. Sharon Kuska 243 Architecture Hall (0107) 472-9237 skuska1@unl.edu
Community & Regional Planning D I Prof. Gordon Scholz 304 Architecture Hall (0105) 472-9280 gscholz1@unl.edu
Interior Design D I Lindsey Bahe 231 Architecture Hall (0107) 472-0107 bahe@unl.edu
Landscape Architecture D I Prof. Kim Wilson 302 Architecture Hall (0107) 472-9230 kwilson4@unl.edu
Design D I Student's Program Director if in College of Arhitecture; Prof. Kim Wilson for Non-College Majors

College of Arts & Sciences D I Ms. Christina Fielder 107 Oldfather Hall (0330) 472-4190 cfielder@unl.edu
Actuarial Science D I Sue Vagts 210D CBA (0490) 472-1964 svagts2@unl.edu
Anthropology D I Dr. Martha McCollough 839 Oldfather Hall (0368) 472-2441 mmccollough1@unl.edu
Arabic D I Dr. Abla Hasan 1025 Oldfather Hall (0315) 472-7922 abla.hasan@unl.edu
Astronomy D I Dr. Sy-Hwang Liou 085 Jorgensen Hall (0299) 472-2405 sliou@unl.edu
Biochemistry D I Dr. Erin Sayer N208 Beadle Center (0664) 472-9090 erin.sayer@unl.edu
Biological Sciences D I Ms.Wendy O'Connor 101 Manter Hall (0118)  472-1464 woconnor1@unl.edu

Questions regarding the transfer equivalency of courses may be directed to the college or departmental credit evaluators listed below. Domestic credit (D) comes from those 
colleges & universities within the United States. International credit (I) comes from colleges & universities outside the United States. Contact the reviewer in the department 
where you anticipate credit to be awarded.
The Lincoln area code is 402. All addresses are University of Nebraska-Lincoln, Lincoln NE 68588-with the four digit campus zip code in parentheses. The addresses marked 
with an asterisk (*) are located on East Campus with a zip code of 68583-campus zip code.
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Arts & Sciences, continued
Chemistry 100 Level D I Dr. Jason Kautz (freshmen)  228 Hamilton Hall (0304) 472-3514 jkautz2@unl.edu
Chemistry 200, 300, 400 Level D I Dr. Barry Cheung 514A Hamilton Hall (0304) 472-5172 ccheung2@unl.edu
Chinese D I Dr. Sijia Yao 1111 Oldfather Hall (0315) 472-3745 syao4@unl.edu
Classics (Greek-Latin) D I Dr. Robert Gorman 239 Andrews Hall (0337) 472-5034 rgorman1@unl.edu
Communications Studies D I Kathy Castle 441 Oldfather Hall (0315) 472-5658 kcastle4@unl.edu
Computer Science D I Dr Charles Riedesel 259 Avery Hall (0115) 472-3486 chuckr@unl.edu
Czech D I Dr. Hana Waisserova 1030 Oldfather Hall (0315) 472-3745 hwaisserova2@unl.edu
Economics D I Dr. Chris Mann 340 CBA (0489) 472-2319 cmann3@unl.edu
English I Kelly Payne 201B Andrews Hall (0333) 472-3871 kpayne2@unl.edu
English D Dr.Thomas Lynch 314 Andrews Hall (0333) tlynch2@unl.edu
Environmental Studies D I Christine Haney Douglass 149B Hardin Hall (0941)* 472-8823 chaney3@unl.edu
French D I Dr. Jordan Stump 1137 Oldfather Hall (0315) 472-6068 jstump2@unl.edu
Geography D I Dr. Rebecca Buller 830 Oldfather Hall rbuller2@unl.edu
Geology D I Dr. David Watkins 329 Bessey Hall (0340) 472-2177 dwatkins1@unl.edu
German D I Dr. Christina Brantner 1141 Oldfather Hall (0315) 472-3770 cbrantner1@unl.edu
History D I Dr. Ann Tschetter 614 Oldfather Hall (0327) 472-3284 atschetter2@unl.edu
Japanese D I Dr. Ikuho Amano 1135 Oldfather Hall (0315) 472-5544 iamano2@unl.edu
Latin American Studies D I Dr. Tom Gannon 346 Andrews Hall 472-3191 tgannon2@unl.edu
Mathematics D I Dr. Steven Cohn 226 Avery (0130) 472-7223 scohn1@unl.edu
Meteorology/Climatology D I Dr. Matthew Ven Den Broeke 306 Bessey Hall (0340) 472-2418 mvandenbroeke2@unl.edu
Philosophy  D I Dr. Colin McLear 1003Oldfather Hall (0321) 472-4393 mclear@unl.edu 
Physics D I Dr. Sy-Hwang Liou 085 Jorgensen Hall (0299) 472-2405 sliou@unl.edu
Political Science D I Kara Brant 530 Oldfather Hall (0312) 472-4190 karabrant@unl.edu
Psychology D I Dr. Lisa Crockett 315 Burnett Hall (0308) 472-0584 ecrockett1@unl.edu
Religious Studies  D I Dr. Max Mueller 233 Andrews Hall (0337) 472-2460 max.mueller@unl.edu
Russian D I Dr. Radha Balasubramanian 1131 Oldfather Hall (0315) 472-3827 rbalasubramanian1@unl.edu
Sociology D I Kara Brant 728 Oldfather Hall (0312) 472-4190 karabrant@unl.edu
Spanish  D I Dr. Kelly Kingsbury Brunetto 1039 Oldfather Hall (0315) kingsburybrunetto@unl.edu
Statistics  (co-chairs) D I Dr. Erin Blankenship 340 Hardin Hall (0963)* 472-7398 eblankenship2@unl.edu 

D I Dr. Steve Kachman 340 Hardin Hall (0963)* 472-7302 skachman1@unl.edu
Women’s & Gender Studies D I Dr. Rose Holz 317A Seaton Hall 472-9380 rholz2@unl.edu
**Languages other than Arabic, Chinese, Czech,  D I Dr. Elizabeth Enkin 1032 Oldfather Hall (0315) 472-7952 eenkin@unl.edu
  French, German, Japanese, Russian  & Spanish

College of Business D I Ashley Wegener 114 CBA (0405) 472-2310 awegener2@unl.edu
Accounting D I Contact Advising Office 114 CBA (0405) 472-2310 awegener2@unl.edu
Actuarial Science D I Contact Advising Office 114 CBA (0405) 472-2310 awegener2@unl.edu
Agribusiness D I Contact Advising Office 114 CBA (0405) 472-2310 awegener2@unl.edu
Business Law D I Contact Advising Office 114 CBA (0405) 472-2310 awegener2@unl.edu
Economics D I Contact Advising Office 114 CBA (0405) 472-2310 awegener2@unl.edu
Finance D I Contact Advising Office 114 CBA (0405) 472-2310 awegener2@unl.edu
International Business/Education Abroad D I Contact Advising Office 114 CBA (0405) 472-2310 awegener2@unl.edu
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College of Business, Continued
Management D I Contact Advising Office 114 CBA (0405) 472-2310 awegener2@unl.edu
Marketing D I Contact Advising Office 114 CBA (0405) 472-2310 awegener2@unl.edu
Supply Chain Management D I Contact Advising Office 114 CBA (0405) 472-2310 awegener2@unl.edu
Final Reviewer D I Ashley Wegener 114 CBA (0405) 472-2310 awegener2@unl.edu

Education & Human Sciences D I Ms. AnnMarie Gottner 105 Henzlik Hall (0371) 472-8643 annmarie@unl.edu
Teaching, Learning & Teacher Ed D I Dr. Larry Scharmann 216A Henzlik Hall (0355) 472-2231 lscharmann2@unl.edu
Educational Psychology D I Dr. RJ  De Ayala 114B Teachers Coll. Hall (0738) 472-2726 rdeayala2@unl.edu
Special Education D I Dr. Sherri Jones 301 Barkley Center (0738)* 472-5496 sherri.jones@unl.edu
Speech Pathology & Audiology D I Dr. Sherri Jones 301 Barkley Center (0738)* 472-5496 sherri.jones@unl.edu
Child, Youth, And Family Studies D I Sheree Moser MABL 137 472-7996 smoser2@unl.edu
Nutrition and Health Sciences D I Dr. Shinya Takahashi 104E Leverton Hall (0806)* 472-3922 stakahashi3@unl.edu
Textiles, Merchandising, and Fashion Design D I Michael James 234D Home Ec Bldg (0802)* 472-2911 mjames2@unl.edu

College of Engineering D I Lori Straatmann W204M.1 Nebraska Hall (0516) 472-7072 lstraatmann2@unl.edu
Bio Systems & Agricultrural Engineering D I Dr. Deepak Keshwani 204 Chase Hall (0726) 472-6714 dkeshwani2@unl.edu
Chemical Engineering D I Megan Schaefer W204 Nebraska Hall (0516) 472-7036 megan.schaefer@unl.edu 
Civil Engineering D I Dr.  Aemal Khattak WHIT 330E (0855) 472-8126 khattak@unl.edu
Computer Engineering D I Dr. Charles Riedesel 259 Avery (0115) 472-3486 chuckr@unl.edu
Construction Management D I Prof. Bruce Fischer 113 Nebraska Hall (0500) 472-4274 bfischer2@unl.edu
Electrical Engineering D I Dr. Jerald Varner 215N Walter Scott Eng. Ctr (0511) 472-1982 jvarner1@unl.edu
Mechanical & Materials Engineering D I Dr. Carl Nelson W316 Nebraska Hall (0526) 472-4128 cnelson5@unl.edu

Fine & Performing Arts
Art/Art History D I Ms. Christy Aggens 120 Richards Hall (0114) 472-7594 caggens2@unl.edu
Music D I Dr. Peter Lefferts 123 Westbrook (0100) 472-2507 plefferts1@unl.edu
Theatre Arts--Performance D I Prof. Harris Smith 213 Temple (0201) 472-1612 hsmith2@unl.edu
Theatre Arts--Design/Tech. D I Prof. Janice Stauffer 215 Temple (0201) 472-1618 jstauffer1@unl.edu
Dance D I Prof. Susan Levine 208 Mabel Lee (0239) 472-1712 slevine2@unl.edu
Final Reviewer Sara Fedderson 102 Woods (0144) 472-9349 sfedderson2@unl.edu

College of Journalism & Mass 
Communications D I Andrea Spader 103 Andersen (0449) 472-3074 aspader3@unl.edu
Advertising & Public Relations D I Dr. Frauke Hachtmann 147 Andersen (0449) 472-9848 fhachtmann@unl.edu
Broadcasting D I Dr. Mary Kay Quinlan 232 Andersen (0474) 472-2557 mquinlan2@unl.edu
Journalism D I Dr. Mary Kay Quinlan 232 Andersen (0474) 472-2557 mquinlan2@unl.edu
JGen D I Prof. Trudy Burge 133 Andersen (449) 472-7077 gburge2@unl.edu

Public Affairs  & Community Service D I Karen Fulton 310 Nebraska Hall (0561) 472-6759 kfulton2@unl.edu
Gerontology D I Dr. Julie Masters 320 Nebraska Hall (0562) 472-0754 jmasters@unomaha.edu
Criminal Justice & Criminology D I Karen Fulton 310 Nebraska Hall (0561) 472-6759 kfulton2@unl.edu
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